Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	07-11-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥			▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner o	101774	643	ed original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	107/14	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)			
Maran, Inc.			ing Alliance Limited			
2	4-05-0	Internal 26/F	., Phase II Wyler Centre			
🖫 Individual(s)	Association					
General Partnership	_imited Partnership	Street Address:_	200 Tai Lin Pai Road New Ing State:Territories, Kong			
Corporation-State		City: Kwai Chu	ing State Territories, Kong			
Other		individual(s) o	ltizenship			
	tack and the Van Canada	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	Tached? La Yes La No	General Partn	ership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		ership			
Assignment 📮	Merger	Corporation-S	Hong Kong			
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other		representative design	Iclied in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date:			e a separate document from assignment) address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration no	umber(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	egistration No.(s)			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1,127,552				
	Additional number(s) atta	iched 🗀 Yes 🗀	£ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of				
Name: Robert L. Mulligan						
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CF)	₹ 3.41)			
Illistilai Abuless		K Endlesed	previously paid			
		■ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 126 State Street		8. Deposit account	number:			
City: Hackensack State: NJ	Zip:07601	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Hobert h. Mullyar	16.16	11/11/11/11	VMMO 39 2001			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

In re Registration of

REGISTRANT

Tak Sing Alliance Limited

MARK

SER. NO.

73156584

FILING DATE

January 26, 1978

REGISTRATION NO.

1127552

Chiori

REGISTRATION DATE :

December 11, 1979

Box Responses No Fee Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Allen Camhi and Otto Lee, whose postal address is c/o Chiori Apparel, Inc., 1385 Broadway, Suite 808, New York, NY 10018, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served, and simultaneously revokes any and all previous appointments.

TAK SING ALLIANCE LIMITED

y An

Date:

February 7, 2001

Name: Ng Yan Kwong

Title: Director

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Maran, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business located at 4301-4315 Tonnelle Avenue, North Bergen, New Jersey 07047, is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration	Date of Registration	Serial No.	Date of Filing
	<u>No.</u>			-
CHIORI	1,127,552	December 11, 1979	73-156,584	January 26, 1978

AND WHEREAS, Maran, Inc., wishes to transfer all of its ownership rights, title and interest in and unto the foregoing registered trademark set forth above,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Maran, Inc. hereby assigns to Tak Sing Alliance Limited, a company incorporated in Hong Kong with a registered office located at 26/F., Phase II Wyler Centre, 200 Tai Lin Pai Road, Kwai Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong, all right, title and interest in and to said registered trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed in North Bergen, New Jersey this 24 day of January, 2001.

Maran, Inc.

By: Richard Huang

Vice President

63684

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

**STATE OF NEW JERSEY:** 

: SS

**COUNTY OF HUDSON**:

I CERTIFY that on this <u>34</u> day of January 2001, Richard Huang personally came before me, and acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

- (1) he is the Vice President of Maran, Inc., the corporation named in this document, and the person who executed this document on behalf of the corporation; and
- (2) this document was signed and delivered by the corporation as its voluntary act for the purposes herein expressed; and
- (3) execution of this document was duly approved by the corporation in accordance with its corporate documents and the laws of the State of New Jersey.

Barry Roberts, Assistant Secretary

Maran, Inc.

63684

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Maran, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business located at 4301-4315 Tonnelle Avenue, North Bergen, New Jersey 07047, is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration	Date of Registration	Serial No.	Date of Filing
	<u>No.</u>			
CHIORI	1,127,552	December 11, 1979	73-156,584	January 26, 1978

AND WHEREAS, Maran, Inc., wishes to transfer all of its ownership rights, title and interest in and unto the foregoing registered trademark set forth above,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Maran, Inc. hereby assigns to Tak Sing Alliance Limited, a company incorporated in Hong Kong with a registered office located at 26/F., Phase II Wyler Centre, 200 Tai Lin Pai Road, Kwai Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong, all right, title and interest in and to said registered trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed in North Bergen, New Jersey this 24 day of January, 2001.

Maran, Inc.

By:

Richard Huang

Vice President

63684

RECORDED: 04/05/2001